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Parental consent forms were sent home with all 9th and
11th grade students from 12 Atlantic County high
schools. Surveys were given to those students who
returned the signed consent forms.

Data collection took place between January and
February 2016.

A total of 1,755 surveys were completed during class
time, collected, and returned to Holleran.

950 of the 1,755 surveys were analyzed yielding an
overall error rate of +/-3% at the 95% confidence level.



Student
Demographics



Student and Grade Representation
[ School | othgrade [ uthgrade | Toml |

Absegami High School 54 63 117
Atlantic City High School 83 78 161
?;Ig?rt]lgl cS:gc;unty Institute of 47 31 -3
Buena Regional High School 11 28 39
-XE,SARTer Tech for the Performing 3 5 10
|Cedar Creek High School 46 33 79
ggﬁolz)l?rbor Township High 50 114 166
Holy Spirit High School 19 21 40
Mainland Regional High School 53 44 97
|Oakcrest High School 50 52 102
Pleasantville High School 14 39 53
St. Joseph High School 6 2 8




N=950

Age Range

12 years old or
younger
0.1%

18 years old or
older

1.8%

13 years old
0.2%

17 years old 14 years old
24.0% 23.6%

15 years old
21.6%

16 years old
28.7%



Gender

Male
42.7%

Female
57.3%

N=947



Grade

oth Grade

V)
11th Grade 46.6%

53.4%

N=950



N=936



Race

American Indian or Alaska Native only 20 2.3%
Asian only 123 14.1%
Black or African American only 169 19.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander only 40 4.6%
White only 476 54.5%
Two or more races selected 45 5.2%

*Percent exceed 100% due to rounding 9



How do you describe your general health?

alr or £ I
10.0% os%  Excellen t

N=949 10



Percent of students who rated their health
as “fair” or “poor”

Frequencies of responses

9th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2016

13.1%

12.3%

0%

10%

ODFemales ®Males

20%
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Safety



oth and 11t Grade Students

3.5%
4.4%

Always wore a helmet

Most of the time wore a helmet

5.6%

Sometimes wore a helmet 4.9%

9.3%
8.9%
Rarely wore a helmet 9.3%

5.4%

Never wore a helmet 67.4%

I did not ride a bicycle during

the past 12 months
30.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

D2016 ®m2010 ©@2004 ®2013 National 13




oth grade students who rode a bicycle

77.2%
9th Atlantic County 2016
84.5%
80.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010
82.8%
83.4%

9th Atlantic County 2004

89.0%

85.4%
9th National 2013
87.4%
70% 80% 90%
EFemales ®Males 14




11t grade students who rode a bicycle

56.9%

11th Atlantic County 2016
73.1%

89.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
89.8%
90.4%
11th Atlantic County 2004
93.3%

49.4%
11th National 2013

66.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

O Females ® Males 15




How often do you wear a seat belt when
riding in a car driven by someone else?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Always

Most of the time

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

60.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

2016 ®=2010 ©@2004 ®2013 National

60%

70%
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oth grade students

5.9%
9th Atlantic County 2016

6.0%

i

6.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010

9.2%

9.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004

11.1%

7.2%
9th National 2013
9.8%
0% 10% 20%
BFemales = Males 17




11t grade students

4.0%

h

11th Atlantic County 2016
9.7%

3.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
10.3%

3.1%

11th Atlantic County 2004
12.3%

6.3%
11th National 2013
9.7%

0% 10% 20%

O Females ® Males 18




During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a car
or other vehicle driven by someone who had been drinking alcohol?

6 or more times

4 or 5 times

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times

oth and 11t Grade Students

84.4%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%

@2016

m2010

02004

® 2013 National

70%

80%

90%
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Percent of students who rode with a driver

who had been drinking alcohol in the past 30 days

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

oth grade students

22.8%

24.2%

0%

10%

B Females

H Males

20%

30%
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Percent of students who rode with a driver
who had been drinking alcohol in the past 30 days

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

27.6%
11th Atlantic County 2010

28.8%
11th Atlantic County 2004
29.0%
11th National 2013
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

O Females ® Males 21




During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car
or other vehicle when you had been drinking alcohol?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.5%
. 1.4%
6 or more times = 2.1%
0.9%
0.1%
. 0.6%
4 or 5 times 7 1.0%
0.4%
1.2%
. 2.0%
2 or 3 times = 2.19%
1.2%
1.1%
- 2.6%
1 time T 3.1%
3.1%
44.2%
. 93.5%
0 times 91 8%
50.7%
53.0%
Did not drive in
past 30 days*
43.7%
I I I I I I I I I I 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

“Not an option in 2010 and 2004 @2016 ®W2010 D@2004 ®2013 National 22




oth and 11 grade students who drive

2.4%
8.8%

6.1%
9th National 2013
9.6%

9th Atlantic County 2016

5.0%
11th Atlantic County 2016

8.4%

8.0%
11th National 2013

14.0%

0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 23




During the past 30 days, how many times did you
text or e-mail while driving a car or other vehicle?

oth and 11t Grade Students

All 30 days 4.7%
20 to 29 days
10 to 19 days 8%

6 to 9 days

3 to 5 days 35%

1 or 2 days
35.5%
Did not drive in 55.6%
past 30 days 43.3%

@2016 ® 2013 National

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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oth and 11 grade students who drive

13.8%
17.7%

9th Atlantic County 2016

15.1%
9th National 2013
18.3%

18.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
26.8%

11th National 2013

48.7%

49.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

O Females ®Males 25




2010
(A)

National
(9

Never/rarely wore a helmet in past 12
months

Never/rarely wore seatbelt 5.9% 7.2% 8.9% 8.3%

Rode with driver in past 30 days who
had been drinking alcohol

84.3% 84.7% 88.6% 87.5%

15.6%(A)(B)(C) 24.9%  245%  20.9%

Drove in past 30 days after drinking

6.0% 6.5% 8.2% 9.9%
alcohol

Drove in past 30 days while texting 20.1%(C) NA NA 36.7%

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs significantly

from the corresponding previous year/national dataset
26



Violence-Related
Behavior



During the past 30 days, on how many days
did you carry a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club?

oth and 11t Grade Students

6 or more days

4 or 5 days
2 or 3 days
1 day
90.8%
87.0%
0 days 86.3%
82.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@2016 ®2010 ©2004 ®2013 National 28




oth grade students

5.2%

9th Atlantic County 2016
11.0%

6.2%
9th Atlantic County 2010
24.6%

6.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
16.0%

8.6%

9th National 2013
26.4%

0% 10% 20% 30%

O Females ®Males 29




11t grade students

4.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
20.4%

3.8%
11th Atlantic County 2010
22.0%

7.8%
11th Atlantic County 2004
28.3%

5.9%

11th National 2013
30.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

O Females ® Males 30




During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a gun?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.9%
1.4%
1.8%
1.9%

6 or more days

0.2%
0.4%
0.3%
| 05%

4 or 5 days

2 or 3 days

1 day

96.9%
94.4%
95.1%
94.4%

0 days

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

@2016 ®2010 ©2004 ®2013 National 31




oth grade students

1.9%

9th Atlantic County 2016
3.3%

2.1%
9th Atlantic County 2010
11.9%
9th Atlantic County 2004
9th National 2013
9.1%
0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 32




11t grade students

1.1%

11th Atlantic County 2016
7.8%

1.0%
11th Atlantic County 2010

9.1%

11th Atlantic County 2004
14.0%

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ® Males 33




During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a weapon
such as a gun, knife, or club on school property?

oth and 11t Grade Students

6 or more days

4 or 5 days

2 or 3 days

1 day

97.7%
95.8%
94.3%
94.7%

0 days

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

@2016 ®2010 ©2004 ®2013 National 34




oth grade students

0.4%

9th Atlantic County 2016
1.8%

2.6%
9th Atlantic County 2010

8.3%

1.9%
9th Atlantic County 2004

6.9%

3.3%
9th National 2013

6.4%

0% 10%

O Females ®Males 35




11t grade students

1.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016

6.1%

E—

1.6%
11th Atlantic County 2010

5.0%

i

4.8%

11th Atlantic County 2004
10.7%

3.3%
11th National 2013
8.7%
0% 10% 20%
O Females ® Males 36




During the past 30 days, on how many days did you not go to school
because you felt you would be unsafe at school or on your way to or from school?

oth and 11t Grade Students

6 or more days

4 or 5 days

2 or 3 days

1 day

94.2%
94.5%
95.8%
92.7%

0 days

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

@2016 ®2010 ©2004 ®2013 National 37




Percent of students who did not go to school
because they felt they would be unsafe at school
or on their way to or from school during the past 30 days
oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9.9%
9th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 38




11t grade students

4.9%

11th Atlantic County 2016
5.6%

3.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
7.7%

4.3%
11th Atlantic County 2004
5.9%

11th National 2013

8.1%

5.8%

0% 10%

O Females ® Males 39




oth and 11t Grade Students

: 0.9%

12 or more times 1204
10 or 11 times

8 or 9 times

6 or 7 times

4 or 5 times

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times 0.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

D2016 ®m2010 ©@2004 ®2013 National 40




oth grade students

4.3%
9th Atlantic County 2016

6.4%

E—

8.2%
9th Atlantic County 2010
8.6%

l

7.2%
9th Atlantic County 2004
10.8%

7.7%
9th National 2013

9.3%

I

0% 10% 20%

O Females mMales




11t grade students

2.7%

11th Atlantic County 2016
5.3%

6.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010
10.3%
3.5%
11th Atlantic County 2004
16.6%
5.6%
11th National 2013
7.9%
0% 10% 20%

O Females ® Males 42




oth and 11t Grade Students

12 or more times

10 or 11 times

8 or 9 times

6 or 7 times

4 or 5 times

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

D2016 ®m2010 ©@2004  ®2013 National 43




oth grade students

16.0%

9th Atlantic County 2016
25.3%

19.3%
9th Atlantic County 2010

26.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
35.3%

23.3%

9th National 2013
33.2%

40.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

O Females ®Males

50%
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11t grade students

13.6%
11th Atlantic County 2016
21.8%

16.7%

11th Atlantic County 2010
30.5%
20.1%
11th Atlantic County 2004
43.2%

16.7%

11th National 2013
31.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

O Females ® Males 45




During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight
in which you were injured and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.4%

6 or more times

0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%

4 or 5 times

2 or 3 times

1 time

96.4%

(0)
0 times 96.4%

96.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

@2016 ®2010 ©2004 ®2013 National 46




oth grade students

2.3%

*

9th Atlantic County 2016
3.8%

3.2%
9th Atlantic County 2010
4.2%

I

3.0%
9th Atlantic County 2004

5.2%

3.1%
9th National 2013

3.3%

I

0%

O Females ®Males

10%
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11t grade students

3.5%

11th Atlantic County 2016
5.3%

1.8%
11th Atlantic County 2010

5.7%

11th Atlantic County 2004
12.3%

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ® Males 48




oth and 11t Grade Students

12 or more times

10 or 11 times

8 or 9 times

6 or 7 times

4 or 5 times

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

D2016 ®m2010 ©@2004 ®2013 National 49




oth grade students

5.0%
10.6%

7.8%
9th Atlantic County 2010
17.5%

9th Atlantic County 2016

8.7%
9th Atlantic County 2004
12.5%
8.6%
9th National 2013
13.0%
0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 50




11t grade students

7.2%
11th Atlantic County 2016
5.6%

2.8%

I
_

11th Atlantic County 2010
9.7%

5.2%

11th Atlantic County 2004
14.4%

4.1%
11th National 2013

10.9%

0% 10%

O Females ® Males

20%

o1



Have you ever been physically forced
to have sexual intercourse when you did not want to?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

92.3%
90.4%

No

89.3%

93.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Percent of students who have ever been physically
forced to have sexual intercourse when they did not want to

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

10.2%

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 53




Percent of students who have ever been physically
forced to have sexual intercourse when they did not want to

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

14.3%
11th Atlantic County 2010

14.8%
11th Atlantic County 2004

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ® Males 54




During the past 12 months, how many times did someone
you were dating or going out with physically hurt you on purpose?
9 and 11" Grade Students

) 0.9%
6 times
1.5%

0.3%

4 or 5 times
| 0.6%

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times
65.2%
Did not date anyone in
past 12 months
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@2016 m 2013 National 55




Percent of students who were intentionally physically hurt
by someone they were dating or going out with in the past 12 months

oth and 11" grade students who have dated someone in the past 12 months

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th National 2013

13.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016

11th National 2013
8.2%

0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 56




During the past 12 months, how many times
did someone you were dating or going out with
force you to do sexual things you did not want to do?
9 and 11" Grade Students

0.3%

6 times
l 1.4%

4 or 5 times

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times
64.6%
Did not date anyone in
past 12 months
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@2016 m 2013 National S7




Percent of students who were forced to sexual things
they did not want to do by someone they were dating
or going out with in the past 12 months
oth and 11t grade students who have dated someone in the past 12 months

15.4%
9th Atlantic County 2016

15.7%
9th National 2013

12.8%
11th Atlantic County 2016

12.0%
11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ®Males 58




oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes 19.7%

mNo
OYes
80.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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17.2%

9th Atlantic County 2016

21.8%

17.1%

11th Atlantic County 2016

25.0%

0% 10% 20% 30%

O Females ® Males 60




oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes 6.5%

mNo
OYes

93.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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8.6%

9th Atlantic County 2016

5.5%

3.9%

11th Atlantic County 2016

9.5%

0% 10%

O Females ® Males 62




During the past 12 months, how many times
did you actually cause intentional physical harm to other(s)?

oth and 11t Grade Students

6 or more times I 1.4%

4or5times || 0.4%

2 or 3 times . 3.3%
1 time - 6.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@2016 63




12.0%

9th Atlantic County 2016

14.0%

8.2%

11th Atlantic County 2016

15.7%

0% 10% 20%

BFemales mMales 64




During the past 12 months,
have you ever been bullied on school property?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

80.3%
No 78.2%

78.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

B2016 m2010 2013 National




Percent of students who have been bullied
on school property in the past 12 months

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

29.2%
9th National 2013

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

O Females ® Males 66




Percent of students who have been bullied
on school property in the past 12 months

19.8%
11th Atlantic County 2016

21.5%
11th Atlantic County 2010
21.5%

20.3%
11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%

O Females ® Males

30%
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During the past 12 months,
have you ever been electronically bullied?

oth and 11t Grade Students

13.1%
Yes

15.5%

86.9%

84.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@2016 m 2013 National 68




Percent of students who have been
electronically bullied in the past 12 months

9th Atlantic County 2016
22.8%
9th National 2013

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20% 30%

O Females ® Males 69




Carried a weapon in past 30 days
Carried gun in past 30 days

Carried weapon on school property in
past 30 days

Avoided school in past 30 days due to
feeling unsafe

Threatened or injured on school
property in past 12 months

In physical fight in past 12 months
Injured in physical fight in past 12
months to point of needing treatment

Physical fight on school property in
past 12 months

Gy

0.2%(A)(B)(C)  13.0%  13.7%

3.1%(A)(C) 5.6%  4.9%
2.3%(B)(C) 42%  5.7%
5.9% 55%  4.2%

45%(A)B)C)  81%  9.1%
18.4%(A)(B)(C)  26.1%  30.5%

3.6% 3.6% 4.9%

7.0% 9.4% 10.0%

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs
significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset

(C)

17.7%
5.6%

5.3%

7.4%

1.7%

26.3%

3.1%

9.3%
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(A)

Ever forced into unwanted sexual

: 7.7% 9.6% 10.8%
intercourse

Ph)_/smglly hurt by someone you were 10.5% NA NA
dating in past 12 months

Forced into unwanted sexual acts by

someone you were dating in past 12 12.0% NA NA
months

Bullied on school property in past 12 19.7% 21 8% NA
months

Electronically bullied in past 12 13.29% NA NA

months

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs
significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset

(C)

6.8%

9.6%

10.3%

21.2%

15.5%

71



Depression
and Sadness



During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless
almost every day for two weeks or more in a row
that you stopped doing some usual activities?
9 and 11" Grade Students

Yes

12.2%

76.4%
No
72.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

D02016 ®m2010 ©@2004 ®2013 National

90%
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Percent of students who have felt sad or hopeless
almost every day for two or more weeks in a row
that you stopped doing some usual activities in the past 12 months
oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

40.8%
9th National 2013

18.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Percent of students who have felt sad or hopeless
almost every day for two or more weeks in a row
that you stopped doing some usual activities in the past 12 months
11t grade students

36.2%
11th Atlantic County 2016

31.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010

33.5%
11th Atlantic County 2004

39.9%
11th National 2013

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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During the past 12 months,
did you ever seriously consider attempting suicide?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

85.3%

87.0%

No
83.2%

82.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Percent of students who seriously considered
attempting suicide in the past 12 months

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

oth grade students

24.6%

0%

10%

B Females

H Males

20%

30%
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Percent of students who seriously considered

attempting suicide in the past 12 months

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

11th National 2013

11t grade students

22.3%

0%

10%

B Females

m Males

20%

30%
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During the past 12 months,
did you make a plan about how you would attempt suicide?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

90.4%
88.0%

No

86.1%

86.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Percent of students who made a plan about how
they would attempt suicide in the past 12 months

oth grade students

10.5%
9th Atlantic County 2016

13.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010

15.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004

17.4%

9th National 2013
8.6%

0% 10% 20%
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Percent of students who made a plan about how
they would attempt suicide in the past 12 months

11t grade students

12.3%
11th Atlantic County 2016
11.2%
11.9%
11th Atlantic County 2010
12.4%

11th Atlantic County 2004
16.8%

17.0%
11th National 2013

0% 10%

O Females ® Males

20%
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During the past 12 months,
how many times did you actually attempt suicide?

oth and 11t Grade Students

6 or more times

4 or 5 times
2 or 3 times
1 time
92.4%
. 91.6%
0 times 90 4%
91.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Percent of students who attempted suicide in the past 12 months

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

13.8%
9th National 2013

0% 10% 20%
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Percent of students who attempted suicide in the past 12 months

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

10.9%

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%
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If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any attempt result in an
injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Yes

No

| did not attempt suicide during the
past 12 months

oth and 11t Grade Students

85.5%

91.5%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60% 70%

@2016

m 2010

02004

® 2013 National

80%
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Percent of students whose suicide attempt resulted in an injury, poisoning, or
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse in the past 12 months

oth grade students who have attempted suicide

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

32.4%
9th National 2013
32.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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11t grade students who have attempted suicide

12.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016
12.2%

24.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010
15.4%
11th Atlantic County 2004
37.0%
33.4%
11th National 2013
35.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Felt sad/hopeless for two or more
weeks, leading to stopping usual
activities

Considered suicide in past 12 months
Made suicide plan in past 12 months

Attempted suicide in past 12 months

Attempted suicide in past 12 months
that led to injury needing treatment

27.8%

14.7%

9.6%(B)(C)

7.6%

17.0%(C)

(A)

23.6%

13.0%
12.0%

8.4%

18.4%

27.8%

16.9%
13.9%

9.6%

15.1%

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset

(C)

30.5%

17.7%
13.5%

8.5%

33.2%
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Tobacco Use

89



oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

44.6%

80.3%

69.3%

55.4%

61.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

@2016 ®2010 ©2004 ®2013 National 90




oth grade students

15.5%

9th Atlantic County 2016

23.9%
9th Atlantic County 2010
22.6%
35.8%
9th Atlantic County 2004
36.9%
30.3%
9th National 2013
33.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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11t grade students

24.3%
11th Atlantic County 2016
24.2%

40.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
42.1%
55.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
45.2%
11th National 2013
49.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

17 years old or older

15 or 16 years old

13 or 14 years old

11 or 12 years old

9 or 10 years old

8 years old or younger

| have never smoked a whole
cigarette

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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oth grade students who have smoked

60.1%

9th Atlantic County 2016

36.9%
9th Atlantic County 2010
53.4%
51.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
58.6%
40.9%
9th National 2013
49.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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11t grade students who have smoked

42.1%

11th Atlantic County 2016
36.3%

20.9%
11th Atlantic County 2010
29.2%
30.3%
11th Atlantic County 2004
48.1%
23.8%
11th National 2013
35.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

oth and 11t Grade Students

All 30 days
20 to 29 days
10 to 19 days

6 to 9 days

3 to 5 days

1 or 2 days

95.50%
0 days

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
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oth grade students

2.0%
9th Atlantic County 2016
1.9%
8.6%
9th Atlantic County 2010
9.6%
15.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
17.6%
10.0%
9th National 2013
10.3%
0% 10% 20%
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oth grade students

5.4%

11th Atlantic County 2016
9.0%

18.9%

11th Atlantic County 2010

22.6%
11th Atlantic County 2004
29.6%
18.9%
11th National 2013
23.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

0.2%

0.6%
All 30 days 18%

0.6%

0.2%

0.2%
20 to 29 days 0.2%

0.2%

0.1%

0.4%
10 to 19 days 0.4%

0.1%

0.5%

0.4%
6 to 9 days 0.8%

0.3%

0.3(%0
1.0%
3 to 5 days 0.5%
0.8%

0.6%
1.6%
3.9%
1.7%

1 or 2 days

98.1%
0,
0 days 02 705
96.2%
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oth grade students

0.3%
1.8%

2.6%
9th Atlantic County 2010
4.5%

3.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
6.0%

2.6%

9th Atlantic County 2016

2.3%

9th National 2013

0% 10%
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11t grade students

1.1%
11th Atlantic County 2016
5.2%

4.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
7.1%

7.4%
11th Atlantic County 2004
14.5%
4.9%
11th National 2013
5.7%

0% 10% 20%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

0.3%
More than 20 cigarettes per day |]0-3%
0

1.2%
3%

11to 20 cigarettes per day & 4 5o,
0.8%

6 to 10 cigarettes per day 123%%

1.7%

1.0%

4.1%
6.6%0

5.6%

2 to 5 cigarettes per day

1.1%
1 cigarette per day 2362/8/0

3.2%

1.7%
3.9%

5.1%

3.5%

Less than 1 cigarette per day

. ) . 95.3%
I did not smoke cigarettes during the

past 30 days

1 84.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70% 80%  90% 100% 110%
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Percent of students who smoked 2 or more cigarettes per day
on the days that they did smoke during the past 30 days

oth grade students who have smoked

9th Atlantic County 2016

0.0%

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013
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30%
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11t grade students who have smoked

48.8%
11th Atlantic County 2016
50.8%

53.8%

11th Atlantic County 2010
62.3%

65.3%

11th Atlantic County 2004
61.8%

50.2%

11th National 2013
64.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

0%
I got them some other way 5 50
1.6%
0.7%
I took them from a store or family member 0.6%
A person 18 years old or older gave them § 0.7%
to me

I borrowed them from someone else =:|4-0%
| gave someone else money to buy it for me ﬁ-l%

I got them on the Internet*

1.1%

. 3.8%
I bought in a store : 4.0%
3.2%

I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 86.3%
30 days 79.8%
85.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%  110%

*Only an option in the 2016 surve
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During the past 12 months,
did you ever try to quit smoking cigarettes?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

No

92.7%

I did not smoke during the past 12
months

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Percentage of students who tried to quit
smoking cigarettes during the past 12 months

oth grade students who have smoked in the past year

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th National 2013

57.2%
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Percentage of students who tried to quit
smoking cigarettes during the past 12 months

11 grade students who have smoked in the past year

51.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

54.6%
11th National 2013

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi Garrett,
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

oth and 11t Grade Students

All 30 days

20 to 29 days

10 to 19 days

6 to 9 days

3 to 5 days

1 or 2 days

97.4%
95.5%
95.4%
91.2%

0 days

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
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oth grade students

1.5%

-

9th Atlantic County 2016
2.4%

2.0%
9th Atlantic County 2010

5.6%

|

2.7%

9th Atlantic County 2004
6.6%

|

3.4%
9th National 2013

11.2%

0% 10% 20%
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11t grade students

1.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016
5.9%

1.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
11.7%

0.9%
11th Atlantic County 2004
9.2%

3.1%

11th National 2013
18.2%

0% 10% 20%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.3%
All 30 days | 0.5%

0.7%

0.0%
20to 29 days | 0.1%

0.0%

0.2%
10to 19days | 0.3%

0.2%

0.5%
0.5%
0.4%

6 to 9 days

0.5%
0.9%
1.0%

3to 5 days

0.3%
0.9%
0.7%

1 or 2 days

98.3%
0 days 96.8%
97.0%

100% 110%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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oth grade students

1.6%
9th Atlantic County 2016
0.3%
1.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010
4.0%
1.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004
3.5%
0% 10%
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11t grade students

1.3%

11th Atlantic County 2016
3.9%

1.0%

11th Atlantic County 2010
7.8%

0.4%

11th Atlantic County 2004
7.5%

0% 10%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

0.6%

0.7%
All 30 days 17%

1.1%

0.4%

0.4%
20 to 29 days 0.4%

0.4%

10 to 19 days

6 to 9 days 15%

1.3%

3 to 5 days L7%

1.9%
2.0%

1 or 2 days i 5106

5.6%

92 69(;.1%
0 days 884%
88.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%0 70% 80% 90% 100%
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oth grade students

1.7%
9th Atlantic County 2016
1.5%
4.3%
9th Atlantic County 2010
7.4%
5.3%
9th Atlantic County 2004
12.1%
6.7%
9th National 2013
11.1%

0% 10% 20%
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11t grade students

4.3%
11th Atlantic County 2016
13.6%

6.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010
15.2%

10.0%
11th Atlantic County 2004
21.7%

9.9%

11th National 2013
19.7%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

61.1%

0% 10% 20%

30%

BNo OYes

70%
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58.6%

9th Atlantic County 2016

58.4%

61.0%

11th Atlantic County 2016

68.3%

50% 60% 70%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

37.4%

0% 10% 20%

30%

BNo OYes

40%

70%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2016

25.8%

33.6%

44.4%

43.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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How old were you when you used
an electronic vapor product for the first time?

17 years old or older h 1.1%

oth and 11t Grade Students

11 or 12 years old . 3.4%

9 or 10 years old I 0.5%

8 years old or younger I 1.2%

13.6%

.0%

| have never used an electronic
0,

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

02016

60%

70%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2016

4.3%

10.5%

2.3%

4.9%

0% 10%

O Females ®Males

20%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days
did you use an electronic vapor product?
9 and 11" Grade Students

All 30 days } 0.5%
20 to 29 days I 0.7%

10 to 19 days I 1.2%

6 to 9 days . 2.3%

3to 5 days . 2.8%
1 or 2 days - 7.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

@2016

90%
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10.3%

9th Atlantic County 2016

12.0%

16.1%

11th Atlantic County 2016

21.3%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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(C)

(A)

Ever tried cigarettes 19.7%(A)(B)(C) 30.7% 44.6% 38.9%
First smoked at 12 years or younger 47.4%(A) 32.8% 44.6% 35.8%
Sg;(;ked at least one cigarette in past 30 4.5%(A)(B)(C) 12 8% 20.6% 15 3%
Smoked on school property in past 30 days 1.9%(A)(B)(C) 4.3% 7.3% 3.8%
S_moked 2 or more cigarettes on days they 40.5% 49.0% 55 304 55 504
did smoke

Tried to quit smoking in past 12 months 45.0%(B) 42.0% 18.7% 45.6%
Used chewing tobacco/snuff/dip in past 30 2.6%(C) 4.5% 4.6% 3.8%
days

Used che;wmg tobacco/snuff/dip on school 179 3.29% 3.0%

property in past 30 days

Smoked cigars in past 30 days 4.9%(B)(C) 7.4% 11.6% 11.6%

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset 16



Alcohol Use



oth and 11t Grade Students

100 or more days

40 to 99 days™

20 to 39 days

10 to 19 days

3 to 9 days
1 or 2 days
T | 49.1%
7.2%
0 days 39.5%
37.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Percent of students who have had
at least one drink of alcohol in their life

oth grade students

39.2%
9th Atlantic County 2016

55.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010
53.1%

53.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004

59.0%
9th National 2013
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11t grade students

64.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
63.5%
76.8%
11th Atlantic County 2010
70.9%
78.2%
11th Atlantic County 2004
67.8%

72.0%
11th National 2013
70.3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%
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70% 80%

90%
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17 years old or older

15 or 16 years old

13 or 14 years old

11 or 12 years old

9 or 10 years old

8 years old or younger

| have never had a drink of
alcohol other than a few sips

oth and 11t Grade Students

1.1%
1.1%
0.7%
1.9%

27.4%
24.6%

| 49.1%
39.0%
40.3%
39.9%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
m2010 ©@2004 m2013 National 131
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oth grade students

41.9%
9th Atlantic County 2016
42.7%

38.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010
52.5%

51.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
59.4%

37.9%
9th National 2013
48.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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11t grade students

19.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
25.0%

19.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010
28.1%

28.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
36.8%

18.7%
11th National 2013
30.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

All 30 days

20 to 29 days

10 to 19 days

6 to 9 days

3 to 5 days

15.4%
18.5%
1 or 2 days 17 5%
16.0%
| 72.8%
61.1%
0 days 60.6%
68.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Percent of students who had at least
one drink of alcohol in the past 30 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

30.0%
9th Atlantic County 2010

30.7%

32.2%
9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013
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11t grade students

36.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
36.1%

51.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
49.6%
52.8%
11th Atlantic County 2004
50.8%
37.5%
11th National 2013
41.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more
drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours?

oth and 11t Grade Students

20+ days

10 to 19 days

6 to 9 days

3 to 5 days

1 or 2 days

0 days

81.3%

88.2%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%

70%
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80%

90%

100%
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Percent of students who had 5 or more drinks
of alcohol in a row at least once in the past 30 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

16.5%

9th National 2013
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11t grade students

16.5%
11th Atlantic County 2016
20.6%

33.1%
11th Atlantic County 2010
36.2%

36.2%

11th Atlantic County 2004
33.7%

21.6%
11th National 2013
27.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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During the past 30 days, what is the largest number
of alcoholic drinks you had in a row, that is, within a couple hours?

oth and 11t Grade Students

. 1.8%
10 or more drink
0 or more drinks 5.50
. 2.0%
8 or 9 drink
or 9 drinks 2 4%

. 2.0%
6 or 7 drinks
L 3.5%
. 2.2%
5 drinks
5

. 2.8%

4 drinks l 2 5%
. 2.8%

3 drinks l 3.0%
. 13.6%

lor2 k
I did not drink alcohol in the past 30 72.7%
days 69.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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During the past 30 days, how did you usually get the alcohol you drank?

oth and 11t Grade Students

4.6%
I got it some other way

Someone gave it to me

| gave someone else money to buy it for me
I bought it at a public event

| bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club

I bought in a store

73.0%
I did not drink alcohol in the past 30 days

68.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days
did you have at least one drink of alcohol on school property?
9t and 11" Grade Students
10.3%
All 30 days || 0.5%
1.2%

0.0%
20to 29 days || 0.4%

0.1%

0.0%
10to 19days J 0.5%

0.3%

0.6%
6to9days § 0.4%

0.8%

0.6%
3 to 5 days 0.9%

0.9%

2.0%

1 or 2 days

96.5%
0 days 94.1%
93.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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oth grade students

2.2%

9th Atlantic County 2016
1.6%

4.4%

9th Atlantic County 2010
8.5%

3.0%

9th Atlantic County 2004
5.2%

0% 10%
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11t grade students

3.8%

11th Atlantic County 2016
6.8%

4.4%

11th Atlantic County 2010
7.1%

5.7%

11th Atlantic County 2004
14.0%

0% 10% 20%
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(A)

At least one drink of alcohol in their

to. 50.9%(A)(B)(C)  62.8%

12 years old or younger when they

0 0
had their first drink of alcohol 27.9%(B) 33.7%

At least one drink of alcohol in the past
30 days

5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row at
least once in the past 30 days

27.2%(A)(B)  38.9%

11.8%(A)(B)(C)  22.9%

At least one drink of alcohol on school

0 0
property in the past 30 days 3.5%(A)(B)(C) 5.9%

60.5%

42.0%

39.4%

23.9%

6.5%

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset

(C)

62.9%

33.1%

31.4%

18.7%

NA
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100 or more times

40 to 99 times

20 to 39 times

10 to 19 times

3 to 9 times

1 or 2 times

0 times

oth and 11t Grade Students

9.8%

7.7%
7.4%

7.0%

7.7%

8.7%

71.6%

71.5%

71.4%
62.3%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

2016 m2010 ©O2004 ®2013 National

70%

80%
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oth grade students

17.5%

9th Atlantic County 2016

15.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010
25.2%

17.6%
9th Atlantic County 2004
18.6%

9th National 2013

29.0%

31.1%

0%

10%

20% 30%

O Females ®Males

40%
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11t grade students

40.1%
11th Atlantic County 2016
36.5%
39.4%
11th Atlantic County 2010
42.6%
42.8%
11th Atlantic County 2004
39.2%
45.1%
11th National 2013
47.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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17 years old or older

15 or 16 years old

13 or 14 years old

11 or 12 years old

9 or 10 years old

8 years old or younger

I have never tried marijuana

oth and 11t Grade Students

62.1%

71.9%
71.2%
71.9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%
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m 2013 National

60%

70%

80%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

oth grade students

22.0%

20.5%

31.1%
51.5%

34.8%
57.1%

26.6%
37.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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11t grade students

12.1%
11th Atlantic County 2016
23.5%

7.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010
22.1%

13.3%
11th Atlantic County 2004
32.4%

12.4%
11th National 2013
24.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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40 or more times

20 to 39 times

10 to 19 times

3 to 9 times

1 or 2 times

0 times

oth and 11t Grade Students

3.1%
4.3%

3.1%

3.5%

5.5%

4.5%
4.9%

7.0%

6.0%

6.5%
6.9%

84.8%
82.4%
82.0%
78.7%

10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60%
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oth grade students

10.1%

9th Atlantic County 2016
9.4%

10.0%
9th Atlantic County 2010
16.9%

10.2%
9th Atlantic County 2004
12.6%

17.6%
9th National 2013
17.7%
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11t grade students

19.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016
19.8%

21.5%
11th Atlantic County 2010
27.6%

26.8%

11th Atlantic County 2004
24.9%

22.8%
11th National 2013
28.4%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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During the past 30 days, how many times
did you use marijuana on school property?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.5%
40 or more times | 0.3%
1] 0.9%

0.2%
20to 39times | 0.3%
0.3%

0.3%
10 to 19 times | 0.4%
0.2%

3to 9 times

1 or 2 times

96.6%
95.9%
95.3%

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
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oth grade students

2.6%
9th Atlantic County 2016
0.3%
1.8%
9th Atlantic County 2010
7.3%
1.9%
9th Atlantic County 2004
4.3%
0% 10%
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11t grade students

3.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
8.0%
2.0%
11th Atlantic County 2010
6.3%
3.5%
11th Atlantic County 2004
10.8%
0% 10% 20%
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During the last 30 days, how did you usually use marijuana?

oth and 11t Grade Students

1

| did not use marijuana in the past 30 days 788 84.4%
| smoked it in a joint, bong, pipe, or blunt 121 13.0%
:)?tceairtlcilr; food such as brownies, cakes, cookies, 16 1704
| drank it in tea, cola, alcohol, or other drinks 3 0.3%
| vaporized it 3 0.3%
| used it some other way 3 0.4%

59



GY, (C)

Ever used marijuana 28.4% (C) 28.5% 28.6% 37.7%

Used marijuana for the first time when

0 0 0 0
they were 12 years old or younger LI () 25.6% 29.5%  24.3%

Used marijuana at least once in the

past 30 days 15.2% (C) 17.6% 18.0%  21.3%

Used marijuana at least once on

0 0 0
school property in the past 30 days 3.4% 4.1% 4.7% NA

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset 160



Other Drug Use



During your life, how many times have you used any
form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

oth and 11t Grade Students

40 or more times

20 to 39 times

10 to 19 times

3 to 9 times
1 or 2 times
97.7%
0 times 95.5%

94.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@2016 m2010 ©2004 ®2013 National

110%
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oth grade students

0.3%
9th Atlantic County 2016
2.3%

E—

4.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010
4.2%

4.5%

9th Atlantic County 2004
6.9%

4.2%
9th National 2013
4.6%

0% 10%
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11t grade students

2.5%
11th Atlantic County 2016
4.4%

2.8%
11th Atlantic County 2010
7.1%

7.4%
11th Atlantic County 2004
16.8%

5.8%0
11th National 2013
7.9%

0% 10% 20%
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40 or more times

20 to 39 times

10 to 19 times

3to 9 times

1 or 2 times

0 times

During your life, how many times have you
sniffed glue, breathed the contents of aerosol spray cans,
or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high?

oth and 11t Grade Students

90.4%

90.0%

94.1%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50% 60% 70%

02016

m2010 ©O2004 ®2013 National

80%

90%

100%
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Percent of students who have ever sniffed glue,
breathed the contents of aerosol spray cans,
or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high
oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

13.3%

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

0% 10% 20%
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Percent of students who have ever sniffed glue,
breathed the contents of aerosol spray cans,
or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high
11 grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004
15.2%

11th National 2013
8.7%

0% 10% 20%
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During your life, how many times have you used heroin
(also called smack, junk, or China White)?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.2%

. 0.7%

40 or more times 0.7%
0.6%

0.0%

. 0.3%
20 to 39 times 0.2%
0.4%

0.5%
0.4%
0.8%

10 to 19 times
]JO.Z%

0.2%

. 0.8%
3 to 9 times 0.6%

0.3%

0.9%

. 0.8%
1 or 2 times 150

0.8%

98.2%
96.8%
96.3%
97.8%

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
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oth grade students

1.0%
9th Atlantic County 2016
2.7%

2.1%
9th Atlantic County 2010
3.9%

1.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
3.5%

1.6%
9th National 2013
2.4%

0% 10%
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1.2%

11th Atlantic County 2016

2.8%

1.6%
11th Atlantic County 2010
6.0%
2.6%
11th Atlantic County 2004
9.2%
2.0%

11th National 2013

2.8%

0% 5% 10%
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40 or more times

20 to 39 times

10 to 19 times

3 to 9 times

1 or 2 times

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.2%
0.7%
0.9%
0.9%

0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%

0.2%
1.4%
0.8%
0.8%

0.5%

1.2%
1.2%
0.9%

1.6%
2.1%
3.0%
3.3%

97.4%
94.3%
94.1%
93.9%

50% 60% 70%

02016

m2010 ©O2004 ®2013 National

100% 110%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

0.7%

1.3%

9th Atlantic County 2010

2.7%

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

3.4%

5.2%

3.3%

4.7%

8.1%

0%

O Females ®Males

10%

172



11t grade students

3.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016
4.3%

4.8%
11th Atlantic County 2010
8.8%

5.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
10.9%

7.5%
11th National 2013
9.4%

0% 10% 20%
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During your life, how many times have you used
methamphetamines (also called speed, crystal, crank, or ice)?

oth and 11t Grade Students

40 or more times

20 to 39 times

10 to 19 times

3 to 9 times
1 or 2 times
98.6%
0 times 96.1%

94.6%
96.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

0.6%

0.9%

oth grade students

2.3%

9th Atlantic County 2010
6.7%
2.7%
9th Atlantic County 2004
5.6%
2.2%
9th National 2013
2.7%
0% 10%
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11t grade students

1.2%
11th Atlantic County 2016
3.4%

1.0%
11th Atlantic County 2010
6.6%

3.9%
11th Atlantic County 2004
10.9%

4.3%

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20%
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During your life, how many times have you used hallucinogenic drugs,
such as LSD, acid, PCP, angel dust, mescaline, or mushrooms?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.1%

40 or more times
I 0.7%

0.2%
0.4%

20 to 39 times

0.3%
0.5%

10 to 19 times

3to 9 times

1 or 2 times

96.6%
93.5%

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
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Percent of students who have ever used hallucinogenic drugs

oth grade students

1.2%
9th Atlantic County 2016

1.6%

9th National 2013

5.0%

0% 10%
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11th Atlantic County 2016

11th National 2013

11t grade students

4.6%

6.4%

6.6%

11.0%

0% 10%

B Females ®Males

20%
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During your life, how many times have you used
synthetic marijuana (also called K2, Spice, fake weed, King Kong,
Yucatan Fire, Skunk, or Moon Rocks)?
oth and 11" Grade Students

40 or more times | 0.2%
20to 39 times | 0.1%
10 to 19 times || 0.4%

3to 9 times I 0.8%

I 1.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

1 or 2 times

0 times
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1.0%

9th Atlantic County 2016

2.7%

3.8%

11th Atlantic County 2016

6.3%

0% 10%
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During your life, how many times have you taken
steroid pills or shots without a doctor’s prescription?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.1%
40 or more times 0.9%
0.7%

0.1%
20to 39times || 0.4%
0.3%

10 to 19 times

3to 9 times
1 or 2 times
98.9%
0 times 95.3%
97.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
182
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oth grade students

0.3%

9th Atlantic County 2016
1.2%

2.7%

9th Atlantic County 2004
3.5%

2.3%

9th National 2013
3.5%

0%

O Females ®Males

10%

183



11t grade students

0.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016
2.9%

5.2%

11th Atlantic County 2004
8.7%

2.4%

11th National 2013
4.0%

0% 10%
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During your life, how many times have you taken a prescription drug
(such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or
Xanax) without a doctor’s prescription?

oth and 11 Grade Students

40 or more times
20 to 39 times
10 to 19 times
3to9time

1 or 2 times

. 90.5%
0 times

83.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Percent of students who have ever taken
a prescription drug without a doctor’s prescription

oth grade students

6.0%
9th Atlantic County 2016

5.1%

14.0%

9th National 2013

0% 10% 20%
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Percent of students who have ever taken
a prescription drug without a doctor’s prescription

11t grade students

12.5%
11th Atlantic County 2016

13.9%

11th National 2013

22.3%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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During your life, how many times have you used
a needle to inject any illegal drug into your body?

oth and 11t Grade Students

0.6%
_ 1.7%
2 or more times
1.8%

0.9%

1.4%

_ 1.2%
1 time

1.1%

0.7%

98.0%
_ 97.1%
0 times

97.1%

98.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%
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oth grade students

1.0%
9th Atlantic County 2016
2.3%

1.8%
9th Atlantic County 2010
4.2%

0.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
3.0%

1.4%
9th National 2013
1.5%

0% 10%
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11th Atlantic County 2016

1.2%

11t grade students

4.2%

1.0%
11th Atlantic County 2010
5.1%
1.3%
11th Atlantic County 2004
8.2%
1.0%
11th National 2013
2.2%
0% 10%
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During the past 12 months, has anyone offered,
sold, or given you an illegal drug on school property?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

No
80.5%

77.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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oth grade students

19.8%
9th Atlantic County 2016
26.4%

22.3%
9th Atlantic County 2010
31.9%

14.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
21.3%

21.9%
9th National 2013
22.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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11t grade students

24.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016
35.9%

26.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010
32.2%

14.9%
11th Atlantic County 2004
30.6%

20.2%
11th National 2013
26.4%

0% 10% 20% 30%

B Females ®Males

40%
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Year-to-Year Significance Testing

2010 National
GY (C)

Ever used any form of cocaine 2.3% (A)(B)(C) 4.5% 8.4% 5.5%
Ever sniffed glue, breathed in the contents of
aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or 5.9% (A)(B)(C) 9.6% 12.0% 10.0%
sprays to get high
Ever used heroin 1.8% 3.2% 3.8% 2.2%
Ever used ecstasy 2.6% (A)(B)(C) 5.7% 6.0% 6.1%
Ever used methamphetamines 1.4% (A)(B)(C) 3.9% 5.4% 3.1%
Ever used hallucinogenic drugs 3.4% (C) NA NA 6.5%
Ever tgkgn steroid pills or shots without a doctor’s 1.1% (B)(C) NA 4.7% 3.0%
prescription
Ever tgkgn a prescription drug without a doctor’s 9.5% (C) NA NA 16.4%
prescription
Eve_r used a needle to inject any illegal drug into 2 0% 2 9% 2 9% 1.5%
their body
Been offered, sold, or given an illegal drug on 26.2% (B) 27 4% 19 5% 22 894

school property in the past 12 months

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs
significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset 194



Sexual Behavior

195



oth and 11t Grade Students

38.4%
Yes

41.3%

67.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth grade students

16.2%
9th Atlantic County 2016
19.6%

22.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010
33.9%

19.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004
30.6%

28.1%
9th National 2013
32.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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11t grade students

45.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
45.5%

11th Atlantic County 2010
50.7%

55.4%

47.2%

11th Atlantic County 2004
49.5%

53.9%
11th National 2013
54.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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17 years old or older

16 years old

15 years old

14 years old

13 years old

12 years old

11 years old or younger

I have never had sexual
intercourse

oth and 11t Grade Students

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

B2016

m2010
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9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

oth grade students who have had sex

5.3%
26.3%
19.2%
36.4%

21.6%

41.4%

10.2%
27.2%

0% 10%

20% 30% 40%
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50%
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11t grade students who have had sex

4.0%
11th Atlantic County 2016
17.4%

5.3%
11th Atlantic County 2010
18.4%

5.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
36.9%
6.0%
11th National 2013
14.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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6 or more people 5.7%

6.8%

oth and 11t Grade Students

5 people
4 people
3 people 4.8%
5.4%
5.7%
6.6%
2 people 5 9%
7.8%
14.6%
14.2%
1 person 13.9%
15.8%
70.6%
I have never had sexual °
intercourse 66.4%
58.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth grade students who have had sex

9.7%
9th Atlantic County 2016
23.3%

19.4%
9th Atlantic County 2010
31.3%

20.0%
9th Atlantic County 2004
34.9%
15.8%
9th National 2013
28.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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11t grade students who have had sex

20.8%
11th Atlantic County 2016
26.6%

26.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010
36.0%

21.4%
11th Atlantic County 2004
37.6%

33.3%
11th National 2013

35.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

6 or more people

5 people

4 people

3 people

2 people

1 person A 22.5%
21.4%
I have never had sexual - | 80.2%
intercourse/Not had sexual 0
. ) 76.0%
intercourse in the past 3 months 70.8%
[ I I I I I I I I !
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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oth grade students

7.6%
9th Atlantic County 2016
9.1%
17.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010
28.1%
11.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004
17.5%
19.8%
9th National 2013
19.3%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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1 or more sexual partners in the past 3 months

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

11th National 2013

Percent of students who have had

11t grade students

48.6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

OFemales ®Males

40%

50%

60%
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before you had sexual intercourse the last time?

Yes

No

I have never had sexual
intercourse

Did you drink alcohol or use drugs

oth and 11t Grade Students

69.0%

65.6%

0%

10%

20%

30% 40%

50%

22016

m2010 ©@2004

m 2013 National

60%

70%

80%
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oth grade students who have had sex

14.6%
9th Atlantic County 2016
14.8%

16.1%
9th Atlantic County 2010
23.0%

22.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
20.9%
18.1%
9th National 2013
21.0%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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11t grade students who have had sex

21.1%
11th Atlantic County 2016
27.5%

21.2%
11th Atlantic County 2010
26.7%

29.9%
11th Atlantic County 2004
39.1%
18.4%
11th National 2013
25.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

EFemales ®Males 210




The last time you had sexual intercourse,
did you or your partner use a condom?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

No

70.2%

I have never had sexual
intercourse 66.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth grade students who have had sex

58.2%
9th Atlantic County 2016
72.1%

70.1%
9th Atlantic County 2010
74.7%

66.7%
9th Atlantic County 2004
80.0%

59.6%
9th National 2013
71.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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11t grade students who have had sex

44.6%
11th Atlantic County 2016
62.1%

61.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010
69.5%

72.8%

11th Atlantic County 2004

59.3%
11th National 2013
68.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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The last time you had sexual intercourse, what method
or methods did you or your partner use to prevent pregnancy?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Not sure

Withdrawal or some other method

Shot, patch, or ring

1UD*

Condoms

Birth control pills

No method was used to prevent pregnancy

70.3%
66.4%

I have never had sexual intercourse 66.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Percent of students who used no protection
when they had sexual intercourse the last time

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

oth grade students who have had sex

22.4%

0%

10%

O Females ®Males

20%

30%
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11t grade students who have had sex

11th Atlantic County 2016

5.3%
11th Atlantic County 2010
9.4%

22.6%

7.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
14.3%
13.4%
11th National 2013
12.9%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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Have you ever gone to a health clinic to get information,
counseling, pregnancy, or STD testing, or birth control?

oth and 11t Grade Students

14.7%

Yes

90.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Sexting means sending or sharing nude or partially nude
images electronically. In the past year, I have...

oth and 11t Grade Students

ng\\llvearss\(/)?]re pvi:]t;cidpgé? in sexting and do not 305 42 4%
| don’t do it but | know plenty of kids that do. 288 30.9%
| have seen a sext image but don’t share them. 121 13.0%
| have or had an image on my phone. 107 11.5%
| sent an image to a friend or friends. 50 5.4%
| took a sext picture and sent it. 104 11.1%
| received a sext image | did not ask for. 135 14.5%
| have been asked to send or create an image. 119 12.8%

2
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During your life, with whom have you had sexual contact?

I have never had sexual
intercourse

Females & Males

Males

Females

oth and 11t Grade Students

55.0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

@2016

40%

50%

60%
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Which of the following best describes you?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Not Sure 4.3%

Bisexual 7.5%

Gay or lesbian 1.9%

Heterosexual 86.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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(A)

(C)

Ever had sexual intercourse 32.4% (A)(C) 38.4% 35.4% 41.3%

12 years old or younger the first time they

: 11.0% (B) 17.8% 24.8% 13.7%
had sexual intercourse
4 or more sexual partners in their lifetime 21.8% 28.6% 28.6% 29.7%
rlng:]{;\gre sexual partners in the past 3 19.8% (A)(C) 32 4% 24.0% 29 3%
Drank alcoh_ol or used drugs bef_ore they 21 4% 21.9% 29.4% 20.9%
had sexual intercourse the last time
psed a condom whe_n they had sexual 54.5% (A)(B)(C) 67.8% 29 504 64.4%
intercourse the last time
Used no protection when they had sexual 19.6% (A) 3.3% 12 204 14.4%

intercourse the last time

Ever gone to a health clinic to get
information, counseling, pregnancy, or STD 14.7% (A) 9.8% NA NA
testing, or birth control

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset pot



Body Weight



Body Mass Index Categories
oth and 11t Grade Students

Obese

Overweight

Underweight

67.8%

Healthy 70.3%

Weight

0% 13% 27% 40% 54% 67% 80%
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oth grade

24.3%

9th Atlantic County 2016
31.7%

18.9%

9th Atlantic County 2010
37.9%

30.5%

9th National 2013
37.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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11t grade

29.3%
11th Atlantic County 2016
35.6%

21.3%

11th Atlantic County 2010
37.0%

28.8%

11th National 2013
36.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

4.8%
. 3.6%
Very overweight 31%
4.7%
24.2%
_ _ 23.2%
Slightly overweight 24.9%
26.6%
56.6%
: . 57.7%
About the right weight 52.4%
54.4%
12.2%
: : 12.8%
Slightly underweight 14.5%
12.1%
Very underweight
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
@2016 ®m2010 ©@2004 ®2013 National 226




Percent of students who describe their weight
as “Slightly overweight” or “Very overweight”

oth grade students

27.5%
9th Atlantic County 2016

26.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010
24.7%

31.0%
9th Atlantic County 2004

34.5%
9th National 2013
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Percent of students who describe their weight
as “Slightly overweight” or “Very overweight”

11t grade students

36.0%
11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

39.3%

11th National 2013
25.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

|
49.5%
: 40.4%
Lose weight
48.7%
16.3%
: : 13.1%
Gain weight 0
13.8%
15.7%
. 25.2%
Stay the same weight °
22.8%
15.9%
I am not trying to do 21.2%
anything about my weight 19.1%
18.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Percent of students who are trying to lose weight

oth grade students

56.7%
9th Atlantic County 2016
45.3%
9th Atlantic County 2010
56.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004

60.5%
2013 National

37.1%
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Percent of students who are trying to lose weight

11t grade students

68.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
62.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010
55.9%
11th Atlantic County 2004
64.7%
2013 National
32.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

Vomited or took 16% 5 704
laxatives 7 204
0)
Took diet pills, 0000 6 104
powders, or liquids 6.7%
Fasted for 24 hours or 43% 10.3%
more 13.5%
Ate less food, calories, 26.6%6 42 8%
or fat 38.6%
52.6%
Exercise 63.0%
59.3%
33.3%
I did not do anything 29.8%
31.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%0 70%
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Percent of students who exercised to lose weight
or to keep from gaining weight during the past 30 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

68.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010

69.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
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Percent of students who exercised to lose weight
or to keep from gaining weight during the past 30 days

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

74.9%
11th Atlantic County 2010

70.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
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Percent of students who ate less food, fewer calories, or foods low in fat
to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days
oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

51.1%
9th Atlantic County 2010

48.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

@ Females ®Males 235




Percent of students who ate less food, fewer calories, or foods low in fat
to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

59.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004
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Percent of students who went without eating for 24 hours or more
to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

18.3%
9th Atlantic County 2004
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Percent of students who went without eating for 24 hours or more
to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

16.2%
11th Atlantic County 2004

15.0%
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Percent of students who took any diet pills, powders, or liquids without
a doctor’s advice to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the

past 30 days

oth grade students

0.7%
9th Atlantic County 2016

0.0%

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

0%
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10%
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Percent of students who took any diet pills, powders, or liquids without
a doctor’s advice to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the
past 30 days
11t grade students

2.0%

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004
9.4%

0% 10%
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Percent of students who vomited or took laxatives
to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

5.6%
9th Atlantic County 2010

6.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
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Percent of students who vomited or took laxatives
to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days

11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004
11.7%

0% 10% 20%
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(C)

Percent overweight and obese 29.9% 27.6% NA 33.6%
De“scrlbe their W.elgl,"lt as “Slightly overweight 29.0% 26.9% 28.0% 31.3%
or “Very overweight

Trying to lose weight 49.5% (A) 40.4% 44.4% 48.7%

Exercised to lose weight or to keep from

0 0 0
gaining weight during the past 30 days 52.6% (A)(B) 03% °9.3% NA

Ate less food, fewer calories, or foods low in
fat to lose weight or to keep from gaining 26.6% (A)(B) 42.8% 38.6% NA
weight in the past 30 days

Went without eating for 24 hours or more to
lose weight or to keep from gaining weight in 4.3% (A)(B) 10.3% 13.5% NA
the past 30 days

Diet pills, powders, or liquids without a
doctor’s advice to lose weight or to keep from 0.9% (A)(B) 6.4% 6.7% NA
gaining weight in the past 30 days

Vomited or took laxatives to lose weight or to

0 0 0
keep from gaining weight in the past 30 days a2 (e 5.7% 7.2% NA

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs significantly from
the corresponding previous year/national dataset 243



Diet and Nutrition



oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day

3 times per day

2 times per day

8.6%
. 0,
1 time per day 8 43/'05 %
7.3%

14.2%

. . 16.6%

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 16.49%
16.0%
36.9%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
35.1%
. . o | 26.7%
I did not drink 1009% fruit drink 18.9%
during the past 7 days 23.0%
23.6%
[ I I I !
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Percent of students who drank
100% fruit juice at least once in the past 7 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

81.0%
9th Atlantic County 2010
81.8%

9th Atlantic County 2004
81.1%

9th National 2013

60% 70% 80%
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11t grade students

69.7%

11th Atlantic County 2016
78.1%

79.4%

11th Atlantic County 2010
82.5%

77.1%
11th Atlantic County 2004
69.1%
76.0%
11th National 2013
79.2%
60% 70% 80% 90%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day
6.8%

3 times per day
5.2%

10.3%
9.8%
8.9%
10.6%

2 times per day

1 time per day

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days

33.7%
; ; 37.4%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 37 6%
33.4%
I did not eat fruit during the past 7
days 18.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Percent of students who ate
fruit at least once in the past 7 days

91.0%
9th Atlantic County 2016
9th Atlantic County 2010
9th Atlantic County 2004
90.5%
9th National 2013
70% 80% 90% 100%
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91.5%

11th Atlantic County 2016
85.3%

89.2%

11th Atlantic County 2010

81.7%

81.1%
11th Atlantic County 2004

74.3%
91.1%
11th National 2013
85.6%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day

3 times per day

2 times per day

1 time per day

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days

42.7%
: ; 42.3%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 39 6%
36.8%
. . 38.2%
I did not eat green salad during the
past 7 days
40.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Percent of students who ate green salad
at least once in the past 7 days

oth grade students

64.9%
9th Atlantic County 2016

70.6%
9th Atlantic County 2010
65.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
62.2%
59.4%
9th National 2013
52.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Percent of students who ate green salad
at least once in the past 7 days

11t grade students

68.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016

71.3%
11th Atlantic County 2010

72.1%
11th Atlantic County 2004

68.1%

11th National 2013
58.3%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day

3 times per day

2 times per day

1 time per day

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days

. . | 39.2%
I did not eat potatoes during the past 7 30.5%
days 30.7%
33.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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oth grade students

62.7%
9th Atlantic County 2016
57.2%
65.8%
9th Atlantic County 2010
70.3%
69.3%
9th Atlantic County 2004
69.8%
61.3%
9th National 2013
65.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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11t grade students

54.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016
71.4%

71.6%
11th Atlantic County 2010
72.4%

67.7%
11th Atlantic County 2004
70.6%
66.7%
11th National 2013
71.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day

3 times per day

2 times per day

1 time per day

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days

35.5%
; ; 37.0%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 35 6%%
33.5%
. ) 52.5%
I did not eat carrots during the past 49.0%
7 days 51.1%
52.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%0
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Percent of students who ate carrots
at least once in the past 7 days

oth grade students

9th Atlantic County 2016

50.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010

50.2%
9th Atlantic County 2004

50.4%

9th National 2013

40% 50%

O Females ®Males

60%
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11t grade students

45.2%
11th Atlantic County 2016
50.3%

4

7.1%

47.5%

53.1%

53.0%

48.2%
11th National 2013
47.0%
40% 50% 60%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

2.4%
3.6%

3.3%

3.4%

4 or more times per day

3 times per day

2 times per day

1 time per day

25.6%
. . 25.1%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 29 6%
21.8%
37.3%
; : 34.0%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 35 206
36.5%
I did not eat other vegetables
during the past 7 days 18.6%
19.3%
[ I I I !
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Percent of students who ate other
vegetables at least once in the past 7 days

oth grade students

87.9%
9th Atlantic County 2016
88.4%

9th Atlantic County 2010

83.7%
9th Atlantic County 2004

83.6%

80.9%
9th National 2013
78.5%
70% 80% 90%
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11t grade students

11th Atlantic County 2016

87.9%

80.9%

88.0%
11th Atlantic County 2010
86.5%

83.3%

11th Atlantic County 2004
72.8%

84.3%

11th National 2013

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink
a can, bottle, or glass of soda, such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite?

oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day

3 times per day

2 times per day

1 time per day

4 to 6 times during the past 7
days

38.7%

1 to 3 times during the past 7 39.4%

days

| did not drink soda during the 37.6%

0,
past 7 days 21.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

2016 m2010 m2013 National

50%
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62.9%
9th Atlantic County 2016
65.9%

73.5%
9th Atlantic County 2010
79.0%
77.5%
9th National 2013
82.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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56.2%

11th Atlantic County 2016
68.7%

60.6%

11th Atlantic County 2010
76.6%

72.9%

11th National 2013
79.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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90%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink
an energy drink (such as Monster, Rock Star, AMP, or Red Bull)?

oth and 11t Grade Students

. 0.6%
4 or more times per day 120
. 0
3%
3 times per day I %Z;
. (o]

. 0.9%
2 times per day
0.9%

0.7%

1 time per day L 179
. 0

2.2%

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days
3.1%

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days

I did not drink an energy drink 87.2%

during the past 7 days 80.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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11.4%
9th Atlantic County 2016
20.6%

17.8%
9th Atlantic County 2010
27.6%

8.2%
11th Atlantic County 2016
14.3%

11.5%
11th Atlantic County 2010
25.0%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can,
bottle, or glass of a sports drink such as Gatorade or PowerAde?

oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times per day h 1.2%
3 times per day I 1.5%
2 times per day l 2.0%
1 time per day - 4.1%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days - 5.4%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days _ 27.6%
e I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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35.0%

9th Atlantic County 2016

55.5%

30.4%

11th Atlantic County 2016

55.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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During the past 7 days, how many times
did you drink a bottle or glass of plain water?
9 and 11" Grade Students

4 or more times per day 35.7%

3 times per day 17.1%

2 times per day 13.1%

8.5%

1 time per day

4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 11.1%

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 9.6%

I did not drink water during the past
7 days

4.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Percent of students who drank water
at least once in the past 7 days

97.6%
9th Atlantic County 2016
11th Atlantic County 2016
96.9%
80% 90% 100%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more glasses per day

3 glasses per day

2 glasses per day

1 glass per day

4 to 6 glasses during the past 7 days

31.1%

1 to 3 glass(es) during the past 7 days 97 506

24.1%
i . ) . | 28.5%
I did not drink milk during the past 7 20.5%
days 22.6%
19.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

9th National 2013

oth grade students

70.2%
83.4%

73.7%
86.9%

75.3%
86.2%

76.6%
87.1%
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oth grade students

58.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016
81.6%

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

77.8%

72.7%

75.1%

82.5%

74.5%
11th National 2013
84.2%

0%
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50%
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During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

7 days

6 days

5 days

4 days

3 days

2 days

1 day

0 days

oth and 11t Grade Students

6.8%
5.1%

7.8%
8.0%

6.9%
7.4%

8.9%
9.4%

12.2%

6.3%
6.5%

13.1%
14.6%

38.0%
39.1%

0% 10% 20%

30%
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® 2013 National

40%

50%

275



9th Atlantic County 2016

86.2%

88.2%

83.1%
9th National 2013
87.7%

85.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
90.0%

85.3%
11th National 2013
85.5%

70%

80%

90%
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100%
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(A)

(C)

Drank 100% fruit juice at least once in

0) 0) 0 0
the past 7 days 73.3% (A) 81.1% 77% 76.4%
Ate fruit at least once in 87.5% (B) 85 9% 31.8% 88 6%
the past 7 days
Ate green salad at least once in
61.8% 66.3% 65.3% 59.5%

the past 7 days

Ate potatoes at least once in

0) 0 0 0
the past 7 days 60.8% (A)(B)(C) 69.5% 69.3% 66.2%

Ate carrots at least once in

0) 0) 0 0
the past 7 days 47.5% 51.0% 48.9% 47.1%

Ate other vegetables at least once in

0 : o .
the past 7 days 85.5% (C) 86.4%  81.4%  80.7%

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs
significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset
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Year-to-Year Significance Testing

National
_- B

Drank soda at least once in o . .
the past 7 days 62.4% (A)(C)  72.3% 78.1%

Drank an energy drink at least once in 12.9% (A) 20.0% NA NA
the past 7 days

Drank milk at least once in . 0 0 0
the past 7 days 71.5% (A)(B)(C) 79.6% 77.4% 80.6%
Ate breakfast at least once in 86.9% NA NA 85.4%
the past 7 days

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset )78



Physical Activity



During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active
for a total of at least 30 minutes per day? (Add up all the time you
spent in any kind of physical activity that increased your heart rate
and made you breathe hard some of the time)

oth and 11t Grade Students

6 days 8.6%

5 days 14.4%

4 days 12.9%

3 days 12.2%

2 days 7.9%

1 day 5.5%

0 days 12.1%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2016

88.2%

89.8%

84.9%

90.2%

80% 90%

B Females mMales

100%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

18.2%

7 days 6.9%
28.1%
7.33/0
6 days 08.5%
6.5%0
11.8%
13.3%
% 10.7%
4 days 570
10.1%
1%
3 days 9.7%
11.1%
'106090/
. 0
2 days 11.4%
9.9%
0,
11.2%
1 day 10.1%
6.7%
4.2%0
0 days — 28.0%
. (0]
I I I 1
0% 10% 20% 30%
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oth grade students

77.1%
9th Atlantic County 2016
78.9%

72.6%
9th Atlantic County 2010
80.7%

69.4%
9th Atlantic County 2004
79.7%

84.5%
9th National 2013
90.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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11t grade students

70.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
80.8%

70.3%
11th Atlantic County 2010
79.1%

68.0%

11th Atlantic County 2004
71.1%

78.6%
11th National 2013
88.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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During the past 7 days, on how many days did you do exercises to
strengthen or tone your muscles such as push-ups, sit-ups, or
weight lifting?

9 and 11" Grade Students

11.5%
7 dys ‘ 16,69

5.5%

6 days 0

.6%

> days 10.3%

[0)
4 days 10.7%

8.5%

[0)
3 days 14.1%

2 days

11.2%

0
1 day 10.3%

28.5%

v 28.5%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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67.1%
9th Atlantic County 2016
79.3%

69.3%
9th National 2013
81.4%

64.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
80.7%

59.1%
11th National 2013
75.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

6.90/(23
7.6%
5 or more hours per day 11.1%
10.5%
4 hours per day 9.4%
11.2%
16.2%
3 hours per day 16.6%
15.3%
2 hours per day 2%
16.7%
17.2%
1 hour per day 16.3%
13.8%
18.4%
17.8%
Less than 1 hour per day” 16.6%
16.8%
| 23.8%
I do not watch TV on an average 9.1% ’
school day”™ 8.2%
13.9%
i ‘ ! ‘
0% 10% 20% 30%
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oth grade students

27.4%

9th Atlantic County 2016
23.2%

27.7%
9th Atlantic County 2010
31.3%

40.1%
9th Atlantic County 2004
45.0%

35.3%
9th National 2013
34.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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11t grade students

25.6%

11th Atlantic County 2016
21.9%

30.5%
11th Atlantic County 2010
36.2%

28.6%
11th Atlantic County 2004
33.5%

30.4%
11th National 2013

32.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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On an average school day, how many hours do you play video
or computer games or use a computer something that is not school work?

oth and 11t Grade Students

5 or more hours per day
21.2%
4 hours per day
3 hours per day
2 hours per day

20.6%

1 hour per day

10.8%
Less than 1 hour per day 17.2%
15.4%

I do not play video or computer 21.5%
games or use a computer for 9.8%
something that is not school work 13.2%

0% 10% 20% 30%
290
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oth grade students

42.3%

9th Atlantic County 2016

46.3%

33.4%
9th Atlantic County 2010
41.0%

46.5%

9th National 2013
43.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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11 grade students

34.1%
11th Atlantic County 2016
40.7%
29.1%
11th Atlantic County 2010
42.0%
37.6%
11th National 2013
42.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

16.1%
17.1%

3 or more teams

18.5%

19.8%
2 teams

31.0%

1 team

0 teams

45.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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oth grade students

60.8%
9th Atlantic County 2016
68.3%

62.2%
9th Atlantic County 2010
70.6%

61.9%
9th Atlantic County 2004
62.1%

51.2%
9th National 2013
61.6%
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11t grade students

58.0%
11th Atlantic County 2016
66.4%

58.5%
11th Atlantic County 2010
61.6%

52.4%
11th Atlantic County 2004
60.7%

44.7%
11th National 2013
59.5%
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In an average week when you are in school,
on how many days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

oth and 11t Grade Students

42.8%
5 days

25.8%
4 days

13.1%

3 days

3.7%

2 days
4.8%

3.0%

1 da
Y 1.9%

0 days
47.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

@2016 2013 National 296




9th Atlantic County 2016

9th National 2013

89.5%

84.9%

60.8%

67.8%

89.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016
88.1%

32.6%
11th National 2013
46.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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(A)

(C)

Active for a total of at least 60 minutes on

0 0 0 0
at least one day during the past 7 days 1820 (C) 75.3% 72.0% 85.6%
Did exercises to strengthen or tone their
muscles on at least one day during the past 71.5% NA NA 71.5%

7 days

Watches 3 or more hours of TV on an

0) 0 0 0
average school day 24.7% (A)YB)(C)  30.8%  37.1%  33.3%

Plays video or computer games or use a
computer for something that is not school

40.3% 35.7% NA 42.5%
work for 3 hours or more on an average
school day
Partmpated on at least one sports team 62.6% (C) 63.4% 59.3% 54 30
in the past 12 months
Attends physical education class at least 88.4% (C) NA NA 52 704

once during an average week in school

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset 208



Other Health Topics



Have you ever been tested for HIV, the virus that causes AIDS?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

74.8%
No
76.1%
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
@2016 m 2013 National 300

ASignificantly different from 1999.




Percent of students who have ever been tested for HIV

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th National 2013

11th Atlantic County 2016

17.3%
11th National 2013
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5 or more
times

2 times

1 time

0 times

During the past 12 months,

how many times have you had a sunburn?

4.3%

oth and 11t Grade Students

10.4%

11.3%

13.8%

14.1%

46.1%

0%

10%

20%

30%

@2016

40%

50%
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Percent of students who have had
a sunburn in the last 12 months at least once

59.7%

9th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2016

54.6%

40% 50% 60% 70%
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How many times did you see a doctor
or primary care provider in the last 12 months?

oth and 11t Grade Students

4 or more times

48.2%

2 or 3 times

1 time

0 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

m2016 m2010 m2004

60%
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Percent of students who have seen a doctor
or primary care provider in the last 12 months

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

oth grade students

92.1%

70%

80%

O Females mMales

90%

100%
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11t grade students

92.9%

11th Atlantic County 2016
90.2%

93.2%

11th Atlantic County 2010
86.8%
88.4%

11th Atlantic County 2004

75.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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When was the last time you saw a dentist for
a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Not sure - 7.4%
Never I 2.3%

More than 24
months ago

Between 12 and 24
months ago

During the past 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

@2016 307




Percent of students who have been
to the dentist in the last 12 months

84.3%

9th Atlantic County 2016

75.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016

75.0%

70% 80% 90%
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On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?

oth and 11t Grade Students

10 or more hours

9 hours

8 hours

24.71%

26.1%

7 hours 27 3%

25.6%
6 hours °

20.1%

14.5%
5 hours °

4 or less hours

0% 10% 20% 30%

m2016 m2013 National 309




29.4%

9th Atlantic County 2016
26.1%

34.8%
9th National 2013
45.0%

20.8%
11th Atlantic County 2016
20.6%

11th National 2013

27.6%

29.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Yes

No

74.4%

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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oth grade students

20.8%

9th Atlantic County 2016
24.5%

25.9%

9th Atlantic County 2010
31.5%

21.1%

9th National 2013
21.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Percent of students who have ever had
a doctor or nurse tell them that they have asthma

11t grade students

26.9%
11th Atlantic County 2016

25.6%
11th Atlantic County 2010

11th National 2013

0% 10% 20% 30%
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During the past 12 months,
have you had an episode of asthma or an asthma attack?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Not sure

Yes, | have had an episode of asthma
or an asthma attack during the past 12
months

No, I have asthma, but I have not had
an episode of asthma or an asthma
attack during the past 12 months

72.1%
I do not have asthma 71.2%
71.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

m 2016 m2010 ©@2004 314

~Significantly different from 2004.



Percent of students who have had an episode
of asthma or an asthma attack in the past 12 months

9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

9th Atlantic County 2004

Students with asthma

34.3%

0%

10%

20%

O Females ®Males

30%

40%
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Percent of students who have had an episode

of asthma or an asthma attack in the past 12 months

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

Students with asthma

47.8%

0%

10%

20%

30%
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During the past 12 months,
how would you describe your grades in school?

oth and 11t Grade Students

Mostly C's _ 9.1%

Mostly D's . 1.8%
Mostly F's I 0.5%

None of these grades | 0.1%

Not sure - 3.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Percent of students who describe their
grades in the past 12 months as mostly A’'s and B’s

90.3%
9th Atlantic County 2016
89.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
70% 80% 90% 100%
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Very well

Well

Now well

Not at all

How well do you speak English?

oth and 11t Grade Students

82.6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

@2016

60%

70%

80%

90%
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Percent of students who speak English “Very well” or “Well”

99.0%
9th Atlantic County 2016
97.7%
11th Atlantic County 2016
90% 100%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

|
41.1%
Always 42.3%
40.7%
35.9%
Often 33.3%
31.9%
16.2%
Sometimes 17.7%
21.9%
5.2%
Rarely 4.4%
3.2%
1.6%

Never 2.4%

2.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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oth grade students

6.3%
9th Atlantic County 2016
7.2%
5.2%
9th Atlantic County 2010
9.0%
5.5%
9th Atlantic County 2004
4.9%
0% 10%
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11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2004

11t grade students

4.5%

4.0%

5.4%

7.6%

9.5%

8.1%

O Females

®| Males

10%
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(C)

(A)

Ever been tested for HIV 7.7% (C) NA NA 12.0%
Been to a doctor or primary care 0 0 0

provider in the last 12 months 20 (E) 88.3% 83.4% NA
Gets at least 8 hqurs of sleep on an 24.1% (C) NA NA 34.6%
average school night

Has asthma 24.2% 27.1% NA 20.6%

Had an episode of asthma or an

asthma attack in the past 12 months 22l 25.2%  31.8% NA

Rarely or never feel hopeful about the

6.9% 6.8% 5.5% NA
future

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs significantly

from the corresponding previous year/national dataset -



Extracurricular
Activities

325



In the past year, I participated in an extracurricular school activity
(school club, school sports, student government, school play, etc.)

oth and 11t Grade Students

80.6%

Yes

77.3%

19.4%

22.71%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Percent of students who participated
in an extracurricular school activity in the past year

83.5%
9th Atlantic County 2016
78.8%
9th Atlantic County 2010
11th Atlantic County 2016
83.6%
81.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010
60% 70% 80% 90%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

26.0%

Yes

29.5%

74.0%

70.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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8.3%
9th Atlantic County 2016
16.0%

18.9%
9th Atlantic County 2010
24.2%

39.2%
11th Atlantic County 2016
36.9%
40.0%
11th Atlantic County 2010
41.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

61.0%

Yes

57.1%

39.0%

42.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Percent of students who have done
volunteer work in the county in the past year

63.3%
9th Atlantic County 2016
59.0%
9th Atlantic County 2010
64.4%
11th Atlantic County 2016
62.4%
65.7%
11th Atlantic County 2010
54.6%
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oth and 11t Grade Students

59.4%

Yes

65.4%

40.6%

34.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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9th Atlantic County 2016

9th Atlantic County 2010

11th Atlantic County 2016

11th Atlantic County 2010

65.4%

59.8%

66.9%

64.5%

94.1%

59.3%

66.5%
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®| Males

60% 70%

80%

333



Year-to-Year Significance Testing

National
_- o

Participated in an extracurricular

0 0
school activity in the past year 80.6% 11.3%
Had a part-time job in the past year 26.0% 29.5% NA NA
Did volunteer work in the county in the 61.0% 57 104 NA NA
past year
Participated in another activity outside 59.4% (A) 65.4% NA NA

of school in the past year

A letter next to the 2016 percentage indicates that current year’s data differs

significantly from the corresponding previous year/national dataset -



